TUITION
Student Level or
Professional Program

Undergraduate

Graduate

Dentistry, UMKC
Years 1 and 2

Dentistry, UMKC
DDS

Residence
Status

Missouri
Nonresident
Metropolitan

Missouri
Nonresident

Missouri

Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident

Missouri
Missouri

Term
Type
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Summer-10
Semester
Summer-13

Plateau

None

None

None

None

None
16
8
16
8

16
8+

2005-2006 RATES

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$216.50
$542.40
$216.50
$263.20
$679.70

$462.00

$915.90
$652.50

Flat
Rate

$7,392.00
$3,696.00
$14,654.40
$7,327.20
$10,440.00
$5,220.00

2006-2007 RATES

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$227.30
$569.50
$227.30
$276.40
$713.70

$485.10

$961.70
$685.10

Flat
Rate

$7,761.60
$3,880.80
$15,387.20
$7,693.60
$10,961.60
$5,480.80

FY06 to FY07

5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI SYSTEM
Other Enrollment Fees
Effective Beginning with the 2006 Summer Session *

March 6, 2006

2005-2006 RATES 2006-2007 RATES FY06 to FY07
Per Credit Per Credit Percentage

OTHER RELATED ENROLLMENT FEES Hour Flat Rate Hour Flat Rate Change
Information Technology Fee $11.00 $11.30 2.7%
Graduate Cluster 1 Supplemental Fee $29.00 $29.90 3.1%
Graduate Cluster 2 Supplemental Fee $49.00 $50.50 3.1%
Ag, Food and Natural Resources Course Fee, UMC $36.20 $37.30 3.0%
Allied Health Course Fee, UMC $47.90 $49.30 2.9%
Business School Course Fee, UMC & UMSL $31.10 $32.00 2.9%
College of Education Undergraduate Certification Course Fee, UMC $31.10 $32.00 2.9%
Engineering Course Fee $49.00 $50.50 3.1%
Journalism Course Fee $36.20 $37.30 3.0%
Studio Arts Fee, BFA, UMSL $21.90 $22.60 3.2%
Clinical Nursing Fee, MS (& Pre-Licensure level at UMKC) $145.50 $149.90 3.0%
Nursing Course Fee, BSN, 4-Year, UMSL $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
Architectural Studies Course Fee, UMC na $32.00 na
Science Lab Fee, UMC & UMSL na $10.00 na
Science Supplemental Fee for Computer Science, Biological Sciences,
Chemistry, Geology, Geophysics, UMR na $50.50 na
Science Supplemental Fee for Physics, UMR na $25.20 na
Business, IS&T and M&IS Course Fee, UMR na $25.20 na
Media Studies Lab Course Fee, UMSL * na $25.00 na
Applied Music Fee $181.10 $186.50 3.0%
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment $220.00 $276.40 25.6%
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Minimum $216.50 $227.30 5.0%
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Maximum $679.70 $713.70 5.0%
* The Media Studies Lab Course Fee, UMSL is effective beginning with the 2006 Fall Semester.
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