TUITION				2005-2006 RATES		2006-2007 RATES		FY06 to FY07
Student Level or	Residence	Term	Plateau	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	
Professional Program	Status	Type		Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	
Undergraduate	Missouri	Semester	None	\$216.50		\$227.30		5.0%
	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$542.40		\$569.50		5.0%
	Metropolitan	Semester	None	\$216.50		\$227.30		5.0%
Graduate	Missouri	Semester	None	\$263.20		\$276.40		5.0%
	Nonresident	Semester	None	\$679.70		\$713.70		5.0%
Dentistry, UMKC	Missouri	Semester	16		\$7,392.00		\$7,761.60	5.0%
Years 1 and 2	Missouri	Summer-10	8	\$462.00	\$3,696.00	\$485.10	\$3,880.80	5.0%
	Nonresident	Semester	16		\$14,654.40		\$15,387.20	5.0%
	Nonresident	Summer-10	8	\$915.90	\$7,327.20	\$961.70	\$7,693.60	5.0%
Dentistry, UMKC	Missouri	Semester	16	\$652.50	\$10,440.00	\$685.10	\$10,961.60	5.0%
DDS	Missouri	Summer-13	8+		\$5,220.00		\$5,480.80	5.0%
Non0 Semester Nonre	si &lem&s te		\$20,817.00		\$21,857.40	5.0%		

	t	Summer-8	8	\$1,156,50	\$9.252.00	\$1.214.30	\$9,714.40	5.0%
Medicine, UMKC MD, Years 1 and 2	Missouri Missouri Nonresident	Semester Summer-8 Semester	16 8	\$556.50	\$8,903.60 \$4,452.00	\$578.80	\$9,260.80 \$4,630.40	4.0% 4.0%

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI SYSTEM

Other Enrollment Fees

Effective Beginning with the 2006 Summer Session *

March 6, 2006

	2005-2006 RATES		2006-2007 RATES		FY06 to FY07	
OTHER RELATED ENROLLMENT FEES	Per Credit Hour	Flat Rate	Per Credit Hour	Flat Rate	Percentage Change	
Information Technology Fee	\$11.00		\$11.30		2.7%	
Graduate Cluster 1 Supplemental Fee	\$29.00		\$29.90		3.1%	
Graduate Cluster 2 Supplemental Fee	\$49.00		\$50.50		3.1%	
Ag, Food and Natural Resources Course Fee, UMC	\$36.20		\$37.30		3.0%	
Allied Health Course Fee, UMC	\$47.90		\$49.30		2.9%	
Business School Course Fee, UMC & UMSL	\$31.10		\$32.00		2.9%	
College of Education Undergraduate Certification Course Fee, UMC	\$31.10		\$32.00		2.9%	
Engineering Course Fee	\$49.00		\$50.50		3.1%	
Journalism Course Fee	\$36.20		\$37.30		3.0%	
Studio Arts Fee, BFA, UMSL	\$21.90		\$22.60		3.2%	
Clinical Nursing Fee, MS (& Pre-Licensure level at UMKC)	\$145.50		\$149.90		3.0%	
Nursing Course Fee, BSN, 4-Year, UMSL	\$150.00		\$150.00		0.0%	
Architectural Studies Course Fee, UMC	na		\$32.00		na	
Science Lab Fee, UMC & UMSL	na		\$10.00		na	
Science Supplemental Fee for Computer Science, Biological Sciences,						
Chemistry, Geology, Geophysics, UMR	na		\$50.50		na	
Science Supplemental Fee for Physics, UMR	na		\$25.20		na	
Business, IS&T and M&IS Course Fee, UMR	na		\$25.20		na	
Media Studies Lab Course Fee, UMSL *	na		\$25.00		na	
Applied Music Fee		\$181.10		\$186.50	3.0%	
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment		\$220.00		\$276.40	25.6%	
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Minimum	\$216.50		\$227.30		5.0%	
CE Instructional Fee - President Approval Maximum	\$679.70		\$713.70		5.0%	

st The Media Studies Lab Course Fee, UMSL is effective beginning with the 2006 Fall Semester.